Shareholder Shares

(2)

480,000,000 4,800,000

Add: Issue of Transaction

Costs Shares

150,000,000

1,500,000

Immediately after Completion

of Proposed Acquisition

3,343,631,858 33,436,319

Effect on Earnings
(1)

 Before the Proposed

Acquisition

After the Proposed

Acquisition

Profit/(Loss) attributable to

Shareholders (S$’000)

 (739)  643

Weighted average number of

Shares (’000)

73,632 3,343,631

Earnings/(Loss) per Share
(S$ cents)

 (1.00)  0.02

Effect on NTA
(1)

 Before the Proposed

Acquisition

After the Proposed

Acquisition

NTA of the Group as at 31

March 2017 (S$’000)

 (6,239)  29,248

Weighted average number of
Shares (’000)

73,632 3,343,631

16

NTA per Share (S$ cents)  (8.47)  0.87

Note:

(1) Based on the exchange rate of S$1: RM3.15.

(2) Based on the Amount Owing cap of S$4,800,000.

9. SHAREHOLDING EFFECTS

For illustrative purposes only, it is envisaged that upon Completion, the shareholding

structure of the Company will be as follows:

Shareholder Before the Proposed

Acquisition

After the Proposed

Acquisition

Shares % Shares %

Ong Puay Koon
(1)

 1,297,240 1.76% 1,297,240  0.04%

Bin Tai Holdings Private

Limited

18,214,144 24.74% 498,214,144
(2)

 14.90%

Spektra Anggun Sdn
Bhd

5,565,300 7.56% 5,565,300 0.17%

Existing Shareholders 48,555,174 65.94% 48,555,174 1.45%

Vendor ─ ─ 2,680,000,000
(3)

 80.15%

Advisor ─ ─ 110,000,000  3.29%

Total 73,631,858 100.0% 3,343,631,858 100.0%

Note:

(1) In addition to the 1,297,240 Shares that are directly held by Mr Ong Puay Koon, he is also deemed to

be interested in an aggregate of 19,467,321 Shares, being the aggregate of 18,214,144 Shares held by
Bin Tai Holdings Private Limited and 1,253,177 Shares held by Bintai Kinden Corporation Berhad.

(2) This takes into account 18,214,144 Shares held by Bin Tai Holdings Private Limited as at the date of
this Announcement and 480,000,000 Controlling Shareholder Shares.

(3) This takes into account 2,530,000,000 Vendor Consideration Shares and 150,000,000 Transaction

Costs Shares.